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Will the Minister of SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Skill Development Corporation (NSDC) has prepared a vast network of training institutes/centres for skill development;

(b) if so, the State-wise details thereof;

(c) the State-wise number of persons trained by the NSDC during the last three years and the current year;

(d) whether the Government has sanctioned Rs. 2500 crore for NSDC Board sector and skill council for their skill development proposals; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
(a) Yes Madam. National Skill Development Corporation(NSDC) has developed a network of skill training with 211 training partners and 3026 training centres across the country. NSDC has till date trained 62.06 lakh persons.

(b) State wise details of training centres of NSDC's Training Partners is at Annexure-I.

(c) Number of persons trained by NSDC during last 5 years is given at Annexure-II.

(d) & (e) The Government has released Rs. 2358.00 crore to NSDC during 2008-09 to 2014-15 for different projects/schemes as under:
<pre>
Sl. No. Schemes Rs. In crore
(i) Technical Assistance Scheme of the National Skill Development Corporation 1243.95
(ii) UDAAN 114.05
(iii) STAR 1000.00
Total 2358.00
</pre>

Under Technical Assistance Scheme of the National Skill Development Corporation funds are utilized by NSDC for supporting proposals for setting up training institutes/centres by way of loan, grant and equity, setting up Sector Skill Councils (SSCs), marketing campaign and capacity creation.

Annexure-I
The state and UT wise NSDC's partners' training centers existing as on 30th June, 2015 are as under:
<pre>
States Fixed Mobile Total
Andhra Pradesh 94 15 109
Assam 53 9 62
Bihar 58 13 71
Chandigarh 4 5 9
Chhattisgarh 511 57 568
Dadra and Nagar Haveli 1 1 2
Delhi 85 39 124
Goa 2 1 3
Gujarat 103 11 114
Haryana 64 18 82
Himachal Pradesh 68 9 77
Jammu and Kashmir 4 2 6
Jharkhand 46 4 50
Karnataka 193 98 291
Kerala 33 29 62
Lakshadweep - 1 1
Madhya Pradesh 376 13 389
Maharashtra 216 90 306


Manipur 1 1 2
Meghalaya 15 - 15
Mizoram 1 - 1
Nagaland 11 - 11
Odisha 83 105 188
Puducherry 2 - 2
Punjab 75 4 79
Rajasthan 98 20 118
Sikkim 9 - 9
Tamil Nadu 142 59 201
Telangana 49 17 66
Tripura 8 1 9
Uttar Pradesh 239 51 290
Uttarakhand 16 10 26
West Bengal 264 62 326
Grand Total 2924 745 3669
</pre>

Annexure-II
<pre>
Data as on 30th June, 2015
Financial year Training Target Trainings Completed Placements Training % Achievement Placement % Achievement
2010-11 20,000 20,484 14,399 102% 70%
2011-12 162,000 181,691 144,238 112% 79%
2012-13 400,000 402,506 216,741 101% 54%
2013-14 1,000,000 1,005,074 646,394 101% 64%
2014-15* 3,300,000 3,442,422 1,226,639 103% 69%**
2015-16 6,060,000 151,266 64,070 2% 42%
<pre>
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